Town of Marblehead
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS |- 1 - PMi2: 58

Mary A, Alley Municipal Building

TOWN NEAL 7 Widger Road, Muarblehead, M4 61945
tel: 781-631-1529
fax: 781-631-2617 £BA APPLICATION b
Revision Date: 12-14-15 PAGE 1 of 3 Fown Clerk
Project Address 41 Orchard Street, Marblehead, MA 01945
Assessor Map(s) 90 - _l’argei Number(s) - 33 .

Signature _*_,4’:_ date August 18, 2020

Name (printed) Jffg and ﬁmhife? Gilbert-Duffy

Address 41 Orchard Street, Marblshead, MA 01945
Phone Numbers: home 781-929-4559 - Patrick work 781-738-6633 - Jennifer

E-mai] PAufyi72@comcast.net; annfrer.GiIi:aﬁduﬂy@morgansiml&y,mm fax -

oy  dateAugust 18, 2020

Signature e e
Name (printed) RObert C. McCann McCann & McCann, P.C.
Address 89 Newbury Street, Suite 302, Danvers, MA 01923

Phone Numbers: home B gt B . work 978"73§~8484
E-mail M _CCEhn@mccg_?wr@iaw.com tax  978-739-8455

PROJECT DESCRIPTION & RELIEF REQUESTED {attach additional page if' neeessary)

* Please schedule g Zoning / Application review with the Building Department by calling 781-631.222¢.
 Obtain the Town Clerk’s stamp and submir 12 copies of each of the following to the Town Engineer’s Office:
O the signed and stumped application (3 pages);
©current survey plan (not older than 90 days) as prepared by a Registered Professional Land Surveyor;
O the project design plans as required;
O check for the applicable Jee payable to the Town aof Marblehiead,
¢ Any relevant permit(s) that were previously issued must be available Jor review by the Board of Appeals af the
scheduled hearing. (Section (D), Board of Zoning Appeals Rules & Regulations),

REQUIRED SIGNA Tﬂ% %
L. Building Commissioner (pages 1,2 and 3) /%;*w“
PP

2. Town Clerk’s stamp {upper right corner)

View Bylaws - (Chapter 200, Zoning) - online at: www.anarblehead.org/




PROJECT DESCRIPTION AND RELIEF RE QUESTED

The Applicant requests that the Zoning Board of Appeals issue a Special Permit under the
Zoning By-Laws and the Bransford line of cases tor the demolition of an existing single-family
dwelling, and the approval for construction of a new single-family dwelling on a pre-existing
non-conforming Lot which has less than the required Lot Frontage with a pre-existing non-
conforming shed having less than the required Side Yard Set Back on the property located at 41
ORCHARD STREET in a SINGLE RESIDENCE DISTRICT. The construction due to the
relocation of the shed will be partially within the Side Yard Set Back, the dwelling will
constitute a “NEW BUILDING” and the new dwelling will increase the Gross Floor Area by
more than ten (10%) percent.

Both the existing and proposed single-family comply with the Dimensional Regulations of the
By-Laws. The relief requested is for the Side Yard Set Back on the shed, which is being
relocated but with an increased Set Back, and for a greater than ten (10%) percent increase in
Gross Floor Area, if needed. As a part of the project a conforming swimming pool will be
redesigned and replaced.

Reviewed by
Building Department
For Zoning Board
Of Appeals




Town of Marblehead

ZBA-APPLICATION Revision Date: 12-14-2015
Page 2 0f 3
Project Address 41 Orchard Street, Marblahead, MA 01945 Map(s) / Parcel(s) 90 / 33

ZONING DISTRICT (circle all that apply)

B Bl BR CR SCR ECR GR SGR SSR ESR SESR HBR U SU
CURRENT USE (explain) Single-Farily Dweling

CURRENT USE CONFORMS TO ZONING (Article TV, Table 1)
Yes EH No _D_{cxplain)

PROPOSED CHANGE OF USE
No _jZ]_ Yes l _ (explain)

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION QUALIFIES A4S “Building New” (5200-7) Yes [| No 71

EXISTING DIMENSIONAL NON-CONFORMITIES (check all that apply)

| Lot Area - Less than required (§200-7 and Table 2)

Lot Width - [_ess than required (§200-7)

_IX] Frontage - Less than required (§200-7 and Table 2)

Front Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)

Rear Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)

X1 Side Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)

Height - Exceeds maximum allowed (§200-7 and Tabie 2)

Open Area - Less thun required (§200-7, §200-1 5.B(4) and Table 2)

L1 Parking - Less than required; undersized; tandem (§200-17 to §200-21) (circle all that apply)
Other Non-conformities (explain)
[_1_No Existing Dimensional Non-conformities

-M

NEW DIMENSIONAL NON-CONFORMITIES (check all that apply)
Lot Area - Less than required (§200-7 and Table 2)

Lot Width - Less than required (§200-7)

Fruntage - Less than required (§200-7 and Table 2)

Front Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)

| Rear Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)

Side Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)

Height - Exceeds maximum allowed (§200-7 and Table 2)

| Open Area - Less than required (§200-7, §200-15.B(4) and Table 2)

Parking - Less than required; undersized; tandem (§200-17 to §200-21) (circle all that apply)

X] Exceeds 10% Expansion Limits for Non-conforming Building (§200-30.D)

_L_1 Other Non-conformities (explain)

No New Dimensional Non-conformities

ADDITIONAL HEARINGS REQUIRED Reviewed by
Conservation Commission Yes % No __EL Building Department
Historic District Commission Yes No For Zoning Boarg
Planning Board Yes [ ] No [X] Of Appeals

DESIGN & SURVEY PLANS MEET -ZBA- RULES & REGULATIONS (Scctions 3(A) and 3(C))

Yes JZL No _:l_ (explain R
Building Official //’5—’/”'— Date 3/0 9_’/30.::.0

i




Town of Marblehead

ZBA-APPLICATION Revision Dase: 12-14-2015
Page 3 of 3

Project Address 4! ORCHARD STREET Map(s)/ Parcel(s)  20/3%
NET QPEN AREA (NOA) EXISTING PROPOSED
Lot area = A 11.143 11,143
Area of features
footprint of accessory building(s) 128 .
footprint of building 1,012 1735
footprint of deck(s), porch(es), step(s), bulkhead(s) 443 __ses
number of required parking spaces __g_____ X (9°x 20" per space) 360 360
area of pond(s), or tidal area(s) below MHW na na
other areas (explain) na na
Sum of features = B 1941 3089
Net Open Area (NOA) = (A-B) 9202 8054
GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA)
8CCESSOry Structure(s) 1eh 126
basement or cellar (area >5' in height) 949 1095
Ist floor (12" or less in height) NOTE: [for heights exceeding 949 1633
2nd floor  (12° or less in height) 12" see definition — 138 e .
3rd floor (12" or less in height) of STORY §200-7) na__ na
4th floor (12" or less in height) na na
attic (area >5” in height) . .. ha
area uader deck (if >5° in height) 406 . s
roofed porch(es) . (N ... -
Gross Floor Area (GFA) = sum of the above areas .. s 4912
Proposed total change in GFA = (proposed GFA - existing GFA) = ___ 1853
Percent change in GFA = (proposed total change in GFA + existing GFA) x 100 = 50.7 e

Existing Open Area Ratio = (cxisting NOA + existing GFA) = 2.82
Proposed Open Ares Ratlo = (proposed NOA + proposed GFA) e L0

This worksheet applies 1. plan by/dated June 15, 2020 by North Shore Survey Reviewed by
to the following plan(s); 2. plan by/dated July 23, 2020 by SaltsmanBrenzel Building Department
3. plan by/dated ror Zoning Board
Z Of Appears™
Building Official Date 8// & / ZO2p

////r// z




ZONING DISTRICT — SINGLE RESIDENCE
REQUIRED _ EXISTING _ PROPOSED

LOT AREA 10,000 11,1438 | 19,1434

FRONTAGE 100 B2.27'{  82.27'

FRONT 20 352 202

SIDE 15 17.3 15.2"

REAR 15 80.8' 56’

BLDG HEIGHT 35 29.9' 340"
MAP 90 LOT 36
GOLDTHWAIT RESERVATION
PHILLIPS ST.

.
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THIS PLAN 1S THE RESULT
OF AN INSTRUMENT SURVEY. ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS PLAN
41 ORCHARD STREET
MARBLEHEAD
PROPERTY OF
PATRICK DUFFY
SCALE 1" = 20' JUNE 15, 2020

NORTH SHORE SURVEY CORPORATION
14 BROWN ST, — SALEM, MA
(978) 7444800

# 4800

R y
Building Department
For Zoning Board
Of Appeals



Duffy Residence

41 Orchard Street, Marblehead, MA 01945

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Remove existing house and build a new 37° x 52 single family
residence. New 3343sf home to be locafed outside of the food plain.
Basement, First, and Second floor with 3 two car garage,

PROJECT TEAM
ARCHITECT/BUILDER LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
SaltsmanBrenzel DT Ine. Pate Landscape Architecture
535 Albany Street 834 Comm, Ave,

Boston, MA 02118 Newton, MA 02458
sallsmanbrenzel.com

CIVIL ENGINEER COUNCIL

HNoith Share Survey MeCann & McCann P.C.

14 Brown Street #1 88 Newburry Stree! Suite 302
Salem, MA 01870 Darnvers, MA 01823
DRAWING INDEX

ADD  COVER SHEET

AD  BASEMENT

Al FIRST FLOOR

A2 SECOND FLOOR

A3 NORTHWEST ELEVATIONS
Ad NORTHEAST ELEVATION
A5 SOUTHEAST ELEVATIONS
A8 SOUTHWEST ELEVATION
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e e Paviewed by
Building Deparntment
For Zoning Board
Of Appeals
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Reviewed by
Building Department
For Zeoning Board

Of Appeals




Saltsman Brenzel
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Reviewed by
Building Department
For Zoning Board
Of Appeals
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Reviewed by
Building Department
For Zoning Board
Of Appeals
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Builging Department

For Zoning Board
O Appeals
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Reviewed by
Building Department
For Zoning Board
Of Appeals
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Reviewed by
Building Department
For Zoning Board
Of Appeals




EXISTING RIDGE
42.37
SaltsmanBrenzel
EXISTING FIRST FLOOR 535 Yibam Sireen,
2259 Boston, ALV vznd
) saftsmanbransclomn
EXISTING BASEMENT
14.29
EXISTING SOUTHWEST ELEVATION |
18" = 10" e I T
|
Nuffy Residence +
i Fale: e
SOUTHWEST
ELEVATION
Fesue Sel ﬂk.lﬁl..
\azaze |
PROPOSED SOUTHWEST ELEVATION >®
18" = 107
""Reviewed by
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For Zoning Board
Of Appeals
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Reviewed by
Buitding Department
For Zoning Board
Of Appeals
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Reviewed by
Building Departmeni
For Zoning Board
Of Appeals




